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EN#1: Page 10.6 Editor’s Note: Figure i will be updated
Discussion: Resolved in CID 1306
Resolution: Remove the note. 

EN#2: at 876.26, Editor’s Note: Table 9-45 and Table 9-46 are identical after implementing CID 1440. Could Table 9-45 be removed and update the reference?
Discussion: Are they identical? If yes, why do we need to two tables? 
Resolution: 

1. At 875.31: Change the title of Table 9-45 from “Action Frame Body” to “Action Frame Body and Action No Ack frame body”. 

2. At 875.59, change “shown in Table 9-46” to “shown in Table 9-45”. 

3. Remove Table 9-46. 

EN#3: at 1414.60 Editor’s Note: Need to review cross reference 9.11
Discussion: at 1418.39, it states: 

“NOTE—The value for the Maximum MPDU Length subfield in the CMMG Capabilities Info field imposes aconstraint on the allowed value of the Maximum MPDU Length in the CMMG Capabilities Info field of the CMMG Capabilities element carried in the same frame (see 9.11). “

There is no subclass called 9.11. Cross reference error, “…see 9.11” shall be “…see 10.12 (A-MSDU operation)”.
Resolution: 
Change“…(see 9.11).” to “…(see 10.12 (A-MSDU operation).”
EN#4: at 3417.30, Editor’s Note: Clause 10.40 (Dynamic tone pairing) has been deleted since IEEE 802.11-2016 standards.
Discussion: As CDMG (11aj) STA does not support OFDM mode and Clause 10.40  (Dynamic  tone  pairing)  has  been deleted since IEEE 802.11-2016 standards, no need to define parameters DTP_TYPE and DTP_INDICATOR in Table 24-1.
Resolution: 

1. At 3416.23: Remove the entry DTP_TYPE in Table 24-1.
2. At 3416.26: Remove the entry DTP_INDICATOR in Table 24-1.
EN#5: at 3421.35, Editor’s Note: The windowing function in clause 20 has been removed. Do we need 24.3.5.2?
Discussion: As the windowing function in clause 20 has been removed, remove 24.3.5.2.
Resolution:

At 3431.35: Remove 24.3.5.2 (Windowing function）.
EN#6: at 3446.35, Editor’s Note: There is no longer section 20.3.11.11.2.
Discussion: Here 20.3.11.11.2. shall be 19.3.11.11.2 (Spatial mapping).
Resolution: 
Change “20.3.11.11.2” to “19.3.11.11.2”.

EN#7: at 3450.8, Editor’s Note: How is Table 22-8 related to this parameter?
Discussion: Here table 22-8 shall be Table 25-3 (Time-related parameters).
Resolution: 

Change “Table 22-8” to “Table 25-3”.
EN#8: at 3495.59 and 3497.30, Editor’s Note: There are two definitions of TGI above.
Discussion: One of them need to be removed.
Resolution: 
Remove the second definition of TGI.
EN#9: at 3497.60, Editor’s Note: There is no subclause 20.3.12.3.6 as discussed above.
Discussion: Here 20.3.12.3.6 shall be 19.3.12.3.6 (Compressed beamforming feedback matrix).
Resolution:

Change “20.3.12.3.6” to “19.3.12.3.6”.
EN#10: at 3513.58, Editor’s Note: There is no description about how the RX_START_OF_FRAME_OFFSET is used in 6.3.57.
Discussion: Here 6.3.57 (BSS transition management) shall be 6.3.55 (Timing measurement).
Resolution: change “6.3.57” to “6.3.55”
EN#11: at 4335.28 - 41, Editor’s Note: There are empty cells for the column “Global operating class” for operating classes 11, 12, 13, 14, and 15.
Discussion: The cells are empty because no operating classes defined for 11aj channelization in Table E-4 (Global operating classes). Propose to insert operating classes for 11aj channelization in Table E-4 and change Table E-6 accordingly. (e.g., the operating class 10 in table E-1 (Operating classes in the United States) is allocated as operating class 94 in table E-4 (Globe operating classes)). 
Resolution: 
Change Table E-4 as follows:
	Table E-4—Global Operating classes

	Operating class
	Nonglobal operating class(es)
	Channel starting frequency 

(GHz)
	Channel

spacing

(MHz)
	Channel

set
	Channel

center

frequency

index


	Behavior limits set

	…
	…
	…
	…
	…
	…
	…

	181
	E-6-10
	56.16
	2160
	2,3
	—
	—

	182
	E-6-11
	56.70
	1080
	35, 36, 37, 38
	—
	—

	183
	E-6-12
	42.66
	540
	1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
	—
	LicenseExemptBehavior

	184
	E-6-13
	47.52
	540
	9,10
	—
	LicenseExemptBehavior

	185
	E-6-14
	42.93
	1080
	11,12,13,14
	—
	LicenseExemptBehavior

	186
	E-6-15
	47.79
	1080
	15
	—
	LicenseExemptBehavior

	181187~191
	—
	Reserved
	Reserved
	Reserved
	—
	Reserved

	...
	...
	...
	...
	...
	...
	...


Change Table E-6 as follows:

1. Insert corresponding “operating classes” numbers in the column “Global operating classes”.

2. Fix a number of copy-paste errors in column “channel set” and “Channel center frequency index” when 11aj was rolled in REVmd.)
	Table E-6—Operating classes in China

	Operating class
	Global operating class (See Table E-4 Global operating classes)
	Channel starting frequency 

(GHz)
	Channel

spacing

(MHz)
	Channel

set
	Channel

center

frequency

index


	Behavior limits set

	10
	181
	56.16
	2160
	21602,3
	2,3—
	—

	11
	182
	56.70
	1080
	108035, 36, 37, 38
	35, 36, 37, 38—
	—

	12
	183
	42.66
	540
	5401,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
	1,2,3,4, 5,6,7,8—
	LicenseExemptBehavior

	13
	184
	47.52
	540
	5409,10
	9,10—
	LicenseExemptBehavior

	14
	185
	42.93
	1080
	54011,12,13,14
	11,12,13,14—
	LicenseExemptBehavior

	15
	186
	47.79
	1080
	108015
	15—
	LicenseExemptBehavior

	16~127
	Reserved
	Reserved
	Reserved
	Reserved
	—
	Reserved

	...
	...
	...
	...
	...
	...
	...
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